for Scroll Compressors
ZP...K3E with ZP...KSE, ZR61KCE with ZR61KSE
Replacement Guidelines
C5.2.2/0909/E
1 Introduction ....................................................................................................... 1
2 Nomenclature .................................................................................................... 1
3 Ident numbers ................................................................................................... 1
4 Technical comparisons..................................................................................... 2

and type of motor protection. A code for the motor is included in the model designation to ensure
correct designation because of the many variations available during order handling and service.
An example of compressor model designation is given below.
P F Z
T F D
V Ph Hz
J 220/240 1 50
265 1 60
Z 220/240 1 50
D 380/420 3 50
460 3 60
M 380/420 3 50
7 380 3 60
5 200/220 3 50
200/230 3 60
Single-phase motorP
Inherent internal klixon line
break motor protection
F
Three-phase motorT
Motor Voltage
Motor protection deviceMotor Type
10 C5.2.2/0909/E
1~ / 60Hz
PFJ PFZ TFD TFM PFJ TFD TF7 TF5
220/240 220/240 380/420 380/420 265 460 380 200-230
ZP23 ZP23
ZP26 ZP26
ZP32 ZP32
ZP36 ZP36
ZP41 ZP41
ZP54 ZP54
ZP24 ZP24
ZP29 ZP29
ZP31 ZP31
ZP36 ZP36
ZP42 ZP42
ZP54 ZP54
KCE ZR61 KCE ZR61
KSE ZR61 KSE ZR61
3~ / 60 Hz
KSE KSE
K3E
3~ / 50Hz1~ / 50Hz
K3E
8 Motor protection
The centre letter of the motor code in the nomenclature of a Copeland Scroll™ compressor
indicates which kind of motor protection device is used.
The centre letter "F" (eg, TFD) stands for inherent motor protector (Klixon) which is embedded in
the stator head and interrupts the power supply of the windings internally at high current or high
motor winding temperature. After the temperature has dropped down to the reset value the
compressor motor restarts automatically. This protection device is always installed internally and
is not accessible.
9 Cable connectors
The following table lists the recommended types of cable connectors to be used for the various
electrical terminals of the compressors. “A” and “D” must fit ¼" or 6.3 mm tab sizes. “B” and “C”
must be selected for diameters of 5 mm.
Cable sizes must be selected according to DIN ISO 0100, IEC 364 or national regulations.
Flag receptacle (A) Ring tongue (B) Spade (C) Straight receptacle
(D)
1 ~ 3 ~
ZP 23 - 41 K3E A/D A/D
ZP 24 - 42 KSE A/D A/D
ZP 54 K3E B/C
ZP 54 KSE B/C B/C
ZR61KCE B/C B/C
ZR61KSE B/C B/C
NOTE: For the earth connection of these compressors use a “B” Ring tongue connection.
C5.2.2/0909/E 11